Issue or allotment or transfer or transmission or buy back of 

securities/ redemption of preference shares or debentures/ 

alteration or reduction of share capital/ conversion of shares/ 

securities: 

During the Financial year, the company issued 23,77,000 (Twenty 

three lakhs Seventy seven thousand) equity shares on preferential 

basis to the persons belonging to “Non Promoter, Public category”. 

Out of above issue,17,72,200 (Seventeen lakhs Seventy two 

thousand two hundred) equity shares of having face value of 

Rs.10/- each, at an issue price of Rs. 505/-per equity share 

(including a premium of Rs. 495/- per share) were subscribed, paid 

and allotted to shareholders. 

During the Financial year, the Company issued 40,00,000 (Forty

[...]

entitles the holder to subscribe to one equity share of face value 

₹10/- at an issue price of ₹505/- per equity share. 

The Warrants were issued at ₹505/- per equity share, with 25% of 

the issue price (i.e., ₹126.25/- per Warrant) payable on application. 

The Company received a total of ₹30,30,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty 

Crores and Thirty Lakhs only) against the subscription of 

24,00,000 (Twenty-four lakhs) Warrants by the Promoter/Promoter 

Group, and these Warrants were duly allotted by the company. 

Each of these Warrants carries the right to be converted into one 

equity share upon payment of the balance 75% of the issue price at 

the time of conversion.